RACINE COUNTY BOARD OF DRAINAGE COMMISSIONERS

c/o Knuteson, Hinkston & Rosenberg, S.C. 500 College Avenue Racine, WI 53403 (262) 633-2000

Alan Jasperson, Chairman (262) 721-5162
John Vyvyan, Sec., Treasurer (262) 939-1956
Matthew Rowntree, Member (262) 492-2943
Russell Weis, Member (262) 534-2884
Greg Foat, Member (262) 210-4845
Legal Counsel, Atty. Mark R. Hinkston

LEGAL NOTICE

TO: All Members of Any Drainage District in Racine County and Kenosha County, Wisconsin and/or anyone with Business before the Racine County Board of Drainage Commissioners

The Racine County Board of Drainage Commissioners will conduct a general meeting on Thursday, December 7, 2023, commencing at 7:00 p.m. in the Auditorium of the Racine County Office Building, Ives Grove Complex, at 14200 Washington Avenue, Sturtevant, Wisconsin. The purpose of the meeting will be to take up all general matters of business that come before the Racine County Board of Drainage Commissioners.

Persons wanting to receive notices of meetings by email should contact Carolynn Frazer at cfrazer@khrlawyers.com.

Racine County Board of Drainage Commissioners

By: Alan Jasperson
Alan Jasperson